A URBEM

Urban Reference Buildings for Energy Modelling

Trentino

Residential multifamily buildings

>2011

F

2419

External walls: no data available
Roof slabs: no data available

Archetype code:

RES_APPBLOC
2011-_F TN

K_

Description (the codes associated with walls and slabs refer to the structures described in UNI/TR 11552:2014):

Data sources:
EPC databases (1

00%)

Number of floors

Gross height Hg m - - - - -
Footprint area Afootprint m? - - - - -
Heated gross floor area Arig m?2 - - - - -
Heated net floor area Atin m?2 543 278 372 459 590
Heated gross volume Vg m3 - - - - -
Heated net volume Viin m3 2188 1248 1486 1794 2347
Compactness ratio Aenv/ Viig m? 0.59 0.11 0.53 0.58 0.64
WWR — North orientation WWRN - - - - - -
WWR — South orientation WWRs - - - - - -
WWR — East orientation WWRe - - - - - -
WWR — West orientation WWRw - - - - - -
;I\r/;r;d;\fc\;;o useful floor A/ Avee ) ) i i i i
Roof type -

U-value of the roof Utiup | W/(m2-K) | - - | - ‘ - ‘ -
External walls type -

U-value of the wall Uwi | W/(m2-K) | - - | - ‘ - ‘ -
Slab on ground floor type -

U-value of the floor Ustijiw | W/(m2-K) | - - | - ‘ - ‘ -
Windows type -

U-value of the windows Uw | W/(m2-K) | - - | - ‘ - ‘ -
Shading system type -

Occupancy density * Oc person/m? UNI EN 16798-1 - Table A.19

Lighting power density * Wy W/m? UNIEN 16798-1-A.8.3

Eqmpment power density Wa W/m2 UNI EN 16798-1- A.8.3

Type of ventilation Natural: 100%

Air exchange rate * n | ht | 0.3 - 0.3 0.3 0.3
Heating system type Autonomous: 48%; Centralized: 29%; Unknown 23%

Heating generator Boiler (unknown type): 93%; Fireplace: 4%; Air-source heat pump: 3%
PR . . Nolimitation

Energy carrier Electricity: 62%; Electricity from PV, wind turbines, hydraulic turbines: 28%; District heating: 10%

Heating emission sub-
system

Cooling system type

Unknown: 99%; Air-cooled chiller: 1%

Daily operating time of
the cooling system *

tc

No limitation

Cooling emission sub-
system

DHW system type

Autonomous — coupled with heating: 50%; Centralized — coupled with heating: 25%; Autonomous -
detached from heating: 14%; Unknown: 9%; District heating: 2%

DHW generator

Natural gas boiler: 79%; Electric Heat Pump: 10%; Unknown 6%; Solar thermal: 4%; Electric boiler: 1%

* These values were not available in the considered sources, and are thus derived from UNI EN Standards
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F 2419

Inter-storey height Hn m - - - - -
Heated gross floor area Anig m? - - - - -
Heated net floor area Abin m? 115 55 73 99 140
Heated gross volume Viig m3 - - - - -
Heated net volume Viin m3 469 300 291 403 583
Heating efficiency or COP ggg;" or - This value has to be retrieved from suitable datasheets
H;gen
Total heating power Ph:gen kW 30 28 20 25 30
Cooling efficiency or EER IIZ"I::'?;“ or - This value has to be retrieved from suitable datasheets
C;gen
Total cooling power Pcigen kw 11 10 6 8 13
Temperature of DHW Sw °C 40 - 40 40 40
DHW system power Pw;gen kw 30 34 20 25 30

NUMBER OF FLOORS GROSS HEIGHT
10 10
a ]
8 g
7 7
6 ]
5 E s
4 4
3 3
2 2
1 1
0 0
AREA VOLUME

350 3500
300 3000
250 2500
. 200 . 2000

E £ .

150 1500 .
100 1000
>0 500

0 e 0 ——
[T Gross heated floor area M Net heated floor area [ Gross heated volume M Net heated volume

Residential multifamily buildings — Zone F — Trentino 3



A URBEM

Urban Reference Buildings for Energy Modelling

Trentino

Archetype code:

Residential multifamily buildings

RES_APPBLOCK_

>2011

1000
900
800
700
600
500
400
300
200
100

kg/(m2year)

2000
1800
1600
1400
1200
1000
800
600
400
200

kWh/(m?year)

DHW SUPPLY TEMPERATURE

CO2 EMISSION

50000@00 0 60 O

NON-RENEWABLE PRIMARY ENERGY USE

. .

S —

[JEP_H_nren M EP_W nren M EP_GL nren

kW

year

kWh/(mZ2year)

F 2419

1000

900
800
700
600
500
400
300
200
100

2020
2000
1980
1960
1940
1920
1900
1880
1860

2000
1800
1600
1400
1200
1000

2011- F_TN

SYSTEM POWER

0000

° .
°

I S S

[ Heating @ DHW M Cooling

HEATING SYSTEM INSTALLATION YEAR

0 0 0 000

RENEWABLE PRIMARY ENERGY USE

.

g

§ 3
—3— _3

[1EP_H ren W EP_W ren

Residential multifamily buildings — Zone F — Trentino

4




